

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-0822 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 5/14/2019 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 6/4/2019 Final action: 6/4/2019

Title: Supervisor Novasel recommending the Board:

1) Receive a presentation from the First 5 El Dorado Commission;

2) Receive and file the Commissions 2016-2021 Strategic Plan Update; and

3) Approve and authorize the Chair to sign Resolution 085-2019 celebrating the 20th Anniversary of

the First 5 El Dorado Commission. (Est. Time: 30 Min.)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Presentation, 2. B - Community Hubs Report, 3. C - PHN Client Stories, 4. D - Strategic Plan, 5.

E - Resolution, 6. Executed Resolution 085-2019

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/4/2019	1	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass

Supervisor Novasel recommending the Board:

- 1) Receive a presentation from the First 5 El Dorado Commission;
- 2) Receive and file the Commissions 2016-2021 Strategic Plan Update; and
- 3) Approve and authorize the Chair to sign Resolution **085-2019** celebrating the 20th Anniversary of the First 5 El Dorado Commission. (Est. Time: 30 Min.)